60
Low voltage DC bulbs are the most efficient light sources for using electrical energy produced with photovoltaic, wind and small
hydro power systems. With low voltage DC lights, there are no power penalties involved to operate these directly from a storage
battery.  If lighting is operated by an  inverter, which changes the primary DC power of the system to 110 VAC, then power losses will
be on  the order of 15 to 25%—depending on the light type.  While low voltage lighting products may cost more than their 110 VAC
counterparts, they will generally last 5 to 10 times longer and will more than pay for themselves in the power they save the user and
therefore in the size of power system required.
12 Volt Lighting Products

DC fluorescent  lights use up to 75% less energy  than incandescent lamps.  Optimum cycle on/off time, for maximum tube life, is 3 hours on
before turning the light off. This is  for all fluorescent light types. Fluorescent lights are polarity sensitive.
DC Fluorescent & Compact
TFT offers you maximum energy saving. Fixtures with high-performance compact fluorescent tubes. The different models are
available in either 12 or 24 volts DC. They feature no electromagnetic or radio interference which may affect telecommunication or
navigation equipment, instant  start even at temperatures as low as  -18 C, and reverse polarity protection. Enclosed circuit and
humidity  protection. Illumination is constant  as voltage drops. Warranty 2 years on ballast.
TFT Low Voltage Lighting
TFT PL Models
   These fixtures have an attractive looking exterior and are available
in three different watt sizes. They draw .6amps, 1.0 amps, and 1.4
amps respectively.  Dimensions are:  1.5" x 2.48" x 7.9", 12" and 24".
Catalogue# Model # Watts Amps Volts    Price Volts Price
12/24
65-007 EWL-PL-7 7 0.6/0.3 12    $ 70   24 $ 80
65-014 EWL-PL-11 11 1.0/0.5 12    $ 75   24 $ 84
65-015 EWL-PL-14 14 1.4/0.7 12    $ 85   24 $ 94
Replacement Tubes 7 / 11w    $ 13
14w    $ 19
TFT PLC Models
   This compact fluorescent comes with the tube and ballast.  It is available in 13 watts.
12V     24V
65-013    EWL-PLC-13    13 watts   12v/1.1 amps or 24v/.55 amps $ 69     $ 75
               Replacement Tubes      $ 18
TFT WL Models
   The WL models are adapted for outdoor  use.
       12V 24V
65-107 EWL-WL-7 7 watts        $ 90 $ 95
65-111 EWL-WL-11 11 watts        $ 96 $ 99
   Here is our best buy in 12V DC compact fluorescent lighting.  Features  •  Working Voltage:
10 to 14.5 VDC  •  Working temperature:  -10 to 40C  •  Life expectancy:  5500 to 6000 Hrs.  •
Reverse polarity protected  •  Color (temperature) white 4200K.
65-125 EWL-V7-12V, 7watts $ 10
65-126 EWL-V15-12V, 15 watts $ 10
65-127 EWL-V23-12V, 23 watts $ 10
Enerwatt Compact Fluorescent Tri-Tube Lights
EWL-WL-11 EWL-WL-7
63
Thin Lite DC Fluorescent  Lights